

March 30, 2018 Web Announcement 1560

Attention Provider Type 12 (Hospital, Outpatient):

Facet Injection Codes May Be Billed

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after April 1, 2018, provider type 12 (Hospital, Outpatient) may bill facet injection codes 64633, 64634, 64635 and 64636. Prior authorization is not required. Please see the Nevada Medicaid Modifier Listing on the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) website for the modifiers that affect reimbursement rates.